
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3895
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
VACANCIES RESERVED FOR SCS/STS
BUTA SINGH;PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of backlog vacancies reserved for the SCs/STs as on date;

(b) the action taken by the Government to clear the backlog; and

(c) the number of vacancies reserved for SCs/STs which remained unfilled as on date in the grade of Class I, II, III and IV, separately?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)
(a), (b) & (c): Information relating to backlog of reserved vacancies for SCs/STs is not centrally maintained at present.

In terms of the existing instructions, all Ministries/Departments are required to take action for timely filling up the reserved posts and to make all out efforts to fill the reserved posts in the same year.
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